For the term of January 2027 through December 2030, the salary of the Chief 

of Police for the Village of Elizabeth shall be decreased as provided herein.  

Section 2 

At the time of this amendment, the salary of the Chief of Police for the Village 

of Elizabeth was set at ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,600.00) per 

month, with an additional SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($600.00) per month in State 

Supplemental Pay if the Chief of Police was POST CERTIFIED. 

Section 3 

For the term of office beginning January 2027 and ending December 2030, the 

position of Chief of Police for the Village of Elizabeth shall be a part-time position,